

Nota: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220002370153)))



H220002370153ABCv4

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To; Division of Corporations : (850)617-6301 Fax Number From: Account Name : HAND ARENDALL HARRISON SALE LLC Account Number : 120190008128 ; (150)769-3434 Phone Fax Number : (\$50)769-6121

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one gmail address please.

Essti Address: jcampfield@handfirm.com

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION D1 LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.	ALLAR JU
Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 01 Estimated Charge \$78.75	LIZ PH I: 44 ASSEF. FLORIE

Help

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu



H22000237015 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: F53A94CE-3033-4A32-AA7B-05D87AF33B1D

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: D1 LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.

FROM:

DION MONIZ, ESQ. Hand Arendall Harrison Sale, LLC 35008 Emerald Coast Pkwy, Sth Floor Destin, Florida 32541 E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification): jcampfield@handfirm.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call DION MONIZ, ESQ. at (850) 650-0010.

Enclosed are an original and one (I) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$43.75 for Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

DocuSign Envelope ID: F53A94CE-3033-4A32-AA7B-05D87AF3381D

H22000237015 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF **D1 LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.**

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 617, the undersigned hereby act as incorporators in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a nonprofit corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is: D1 LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.

ARTICLE II

FILED FUL 12 PH 1:44 The existence of the Corporation shall begin on the date these Articles of Incorporation ar accepted by the Florida Department of State, as evidenced by the department's endorsement of the date and time of filing.

ARTICLE III

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 563 SOUTH GAY STREE AUBURN, AL 36830.

ARTICLE IV

The specific purpose for which the Corporation is organized is: CHARITY ORGANIZATION.

ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is: 35008 EMERALD COAST PKWY, STE. 500, DESTIN, Florida, 32541. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is: HAND ARENDALL HARRISON SALE, LLC.

ARTICLE VI

The directors shall be elected and appointed as set forth in the bylaws.

ARTICLE VII

The initial board of directors shall consist of seven members. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's bylaws, but shall never be less than three. The names and addresses of the persons who will serve on the initial hoard of directors are:

H22000237015 3

Names	Addresses
GARY PEGUES	563 South Gay Street Auburn, AL 36830
RYAN BOSWELL	4312 Stonebridge Rd Destin FL 32541
CHINTANA BOSWELL	4312 Stonebridge Rd Destin FL 32541
ALEXIS PEGUES	563 South Gay Street Auburn, AL 36830
JIMMY PEGUES	2882 Green Forest Lane Tallahassee, FL. 32312
CLAY MCCALL	2289 Graymoor Ln. Auburn, Al. 36879.
RUSSELL GREEN	189 Village Trace Dr Springville, AL 35146

ARTICLE VIII

The names and street addresses of the persons signing these articles of incorporation are:

Names	Addresses
GARY PEGUES, President	563 SOUTH GAY STREET AUBURN, AL 36830
RYAN BOSWELL, Vice President	4312 Stonebridge Rd Destin FL 32541
CHINTANA BOSWELL, Secretary	4312 Stonebridge Rd Destin FL 32541
ALEXIS PEGUES, Treasurer	563 South Gay Street Auburn, AL 36830

The undersigned incorporators have signed these articles of incorporation.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF INCORPORATOR

OF

D1 LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.

Comes Now, I, Ryan Boswell, whose address as listed in the Articles of Incorporation dated July 11, 2022, is: 4312 Stonebridge Rd, Destin FL 32541, have knowledge that I am an incorporator of D1 Life Foundation, Inc., A Florida Non-Profit Corporation.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Dated this 13th day of July, 2022.

Ryan Boowell —EA6FF9C9E5204E7_

Required Signature of Incorporator

FILED 2002 JUL 12 PH 1:45 SLUKELINGY OF STATE

DocuSign Envelope ID: F53A94CE-3033-4A32-AA78-05D87AF33B1D

H22000237015 3

Cabbon Don Base	7/8/2022
GARY PEGUES, President	Date
IncorporatorOccusigned by.	
Incorporator Coccusioned by. Ryen Boswell	7/8/2022
RYAN BOSWELL, Vice President	Date
Incorporator DocuSigned by:	
Incorporator Unintana Boswell	7/8/2022
CHINTANA BOSWELL, Secretary	Date
Incorporator cocursioned by:	
Allow Roying	7/6/2022
ALEXIS PEGUES, Treasurer	Date

Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for D1 LIFE FOUNDATION, INC. at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 617.0501.

-DecuSigned by: ath EN913812E957408

HAND ARENDALL HARRISON SALE, LLC Registered Agent

7/11/20	TALLAHA	2022 JUL	-TI
Date	SSEE, FLORIDE	12 PM 1:45	